SEMARK MAILES			
FORM PTO 1594 Majified (C. Pau 6.93	20.4000	₹ SHEET	Docket No.:
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 1914 1 1	09-1998	DNLY	4033.25-US
TM05/REV03 5-18-98 Tab settings → → →		▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	730905	rd the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party	2.	Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):
Mountasia Entertainment International, Inc. 5895 Windward Parkway Suite 220		Name: Malibu Entertai	nment Worldwide, Inc.
Alpharetta, Georgia		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associa	tion	Street Address: 717 No	rth Harwood, Suite 165
	Partnership	City: <u>Dallas</u>	State: TX ZIP: 75201
■ Corporation-State Georgia □ Other		Individual(s) citizenshi	ρ
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
/ Administrative (c) of outrolling party (co.)		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☑ Change			corgia
Other Execution Date: April 29, 1997		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application Tool(g)		1,692,043	
		1,698,113	1,744,859
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Marc A. Hubbard	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ \$160.00
Internal Address:		■ Enclosed	
Munsch Hardt Kopf Harr & Dinan, P.C.		Eliciosed	
		☐ Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 4000	8.	Deposit account number	
		S	
Ctoto: TV 7	3D: 75202		
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> Z	DO NOT USE		23
6/04/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000169 1692043	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
1 FC:481 40.00 CP			
9 Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	regoing informatio	n is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
Marc A. Hubbard		Munel ;	May 18, 1998
Name of Person Signing	- Magazian M	Signature	Date
Total number of	pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docum	AME: 0492

Secretary of State

Corporations Division Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Auther King Ir. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334–1530 DOCKET NUMBER : 981240623 PRINT DATE : 9109726 FORM NUMBER : 218

PARANET CORPORATION SERVICES, INC. DONNA HYDE STE 260, 3761 VENTURE DRIVE DULUTH, GEORGIA 30096

CERTIFICATE OF FACT

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby cerify under the seal of my office that

Effective April 29, 1997, MOUNTASIA ENTERTAINMENT INTERNATIONAL, INC., filed articles of amendment changing its name to MALIBU ENTERTAINMENT WORLDWIDE, INC.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated within.

CORDE 7775 5/18/1998

Jenis G. Massey

Lewira Markark REEL: Storeta Frankete 0493